

## **Agenda Item Summary**

Meeting Date:	4/24/2018	Effective Date:		
Reference No.:	CR-024-2018	Chapter Number:		
Draft No.:	1	Public Hearing Date:		
Proposer(s):	Glaros, Turner, Lehman and Harrison			
Sponsor(s):	Glaros, Turner, Lehman, Harrison and Taveras			
Item Title:	A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON PARKWAY for the purpose of declaring the Prince George's County Council's			
	opposition to the proposal to transfer the Baltimore-Washington Parkway from the			
	National Park Service.			

Drafter:Kathleen H. Canning, Legislative OFficerResource Personnel:Aimee E. Olivo, Chief of Staff

## **LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:**

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:	
04/24/2018	County Council	introduced		
04/24/2018	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Glaros, Turner, Lehman, Harrison and Taveras County Council rules suspended			
	Action Text: A motion was made by Vice Chair Turner, seconded by Council Member Davis, that the Council Rules of Procedure be suspended to allow for the immediate adoption of this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:			
	Aye: 9 Glaros, Dav and Turner		on, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles	
04/24/2018	County Council	adopted		
	Action Text: A motion was made by Council Member Davis, seconded by Vice Chair Turner, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:			
	Aye: 8 Glaros, Franklin, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles and Turner			

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:**

This resolution declares the Prince George's County Council's opposition to the proposal to transfer the Baltimore-Washington Parkway from the National Park Service.

Since its construction, the Baltimore -Washington Parkway has provided a scenic background to connect persons to numerous locations of public interest. The proposed transfer may result in the establishment of toll lanes resulting in costly ridership.

**Document(s):** R2018024